RESOLUTION

Ordered: that the following resolution be rqcorded relative to borrowing Ten
Thousand ($10,000.00) Dollars for General County purposes, same being renewal note.

Be 1t ordered by the Board of County Commissioners of Columbus County that one
note of the County of Columbus for General County purposes be executed in the sum
of Ten Thousand ($10,000.00) Dollars dated November 24, 1942, maturing March 24, 194p.

The above note bearing interest at the rate of Two and one-half (23%) per cent

per annum, interest payable at maturity; both principsl and interest of said note

payable to BEARER at First Citizens Bank and Trust Company, Raleigh, North Carolina,

in anticipation of 1942 and prior years taxes, and that sald note be sold or hyﬁothe
cated and the proceeds thereof turned into the General Fund of said County of
Columbus.

Be 1t further resolved that the full faithhand credit of the County of Columbug
be pledged to the punctual payment of the principal and interest of said note at

maturl ty.

Ordered: that the followlng General County bills be allowed and paid:?
First Citizens Bank and Trust Co. To part-payment on note and to Int. due $5,125.00
A, E. Powell, P. M, To envelopes for Tax Office 33.84

D. L. Gore To advance of Nov, salary, 6.3.C., etc. 240,00

On motion, meeting was adjourned until November 30, 1942.

~Approved:

er

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in thebr sald office November

30th, 1942 at 9400 0'clock A. M., according to adjournment. Members of the Board

present:
A, W, Williamson, Chalrman
J. L. Robinson
J. A. Hooks
W. L, Hobbs
J. C. Stanley

M, K. Fuller

The following business was transacted.




570

Ordered: that T. S. Hinson, Whiteville, N. C., Writeville Township, be issued

refund for 1941 and 1942 Poll tax due to disability.

Ordered: that Council Tool Company, Bogue Township, 1942 tax reduction of
$800 valuation allowed on 170 acres H. N. Wayne tract be allowed on 1941 taxes and

refund be made on sald year.

Ordered: that Curtis Moore, Lees Township, be issued refund €£6r 1941 ahd : l

1942 Poll tax, due to disability.

Ordered: that Court House emplbyees be given December 24th, 25th and 26th

for Christmas holidays and work be resumed Monday A. M. December 28th,

Ordered: that check for $10.00 as Christmas donation be mailed to the
Caswell Training School, Kinston, N. C,

Ordered: that Joe Brown be allowed to settle Ada Oliver, Tatum Towhship

taxes due for years 1932 thru 1938 at 6% flat and 1/2 court cost.

Ordered: that Hlis Excellency, J. Melville Broughton, Governor of the

State, be requested to cancel the term of court for Columbus County, scheduled

for week of December 21st.

Ordered: that N. A. Shipman, Welches Creek Township, be refunded $20.00

by General County Fund voucher for overpayment made on tax note.

Ordered: that the following refunds be granted:

1941 Tax To adjust tax as per order of Bd.

T. S. Hinson $ 2.00
" 19 42 " L] L] " v ] n 1] L] 2 .00

Curtis Moore 1941 " mom oo " " 2.00
2] n : 19 42 n L] 1] " 1] n "o fn 2,00

Ordered: that the following General County bills be allowed and paid:

J. K. Powell. .

Rosier Williams'

follows:

Andrew Powers

Thomas Lbr. Co.

Waccamaw Twp. 1935 tax $2.00

To fees in court costs
To cash pald for treating hogs

" n lg3s " 28,38

$30. 38w

Dousle;Msted

Error in listing )

$ 371.17
at County Farm

& for purchase of hog 36.60
State Comm. for the Blind To amount due 35.43
A. E. Powell, P.M, To postage for Welfare Office 30.00

Ordered: that.the following Personal tax receipts delivered to the Board of

Commissioners by Mrs. Grace G. Baldwin, Delinquent Tax Collector, be cancelled as

‘\.' Vo




credit for the following land sales certificatés delivered by her to the Board of

Commissioners for land foreclosed and deeded to M. K, Fuller, Trustee:

Ordered: that Mrs. Grace G. Baldwin, Delinquent ax Collector, be given

I s bt B il o 5. o
TR

TRy TOg TR g e

571

Name Township Year Amount
Antone, Oscar Waccamaw 1938 $ 3.48
Elliott Mtr. Co. (L.C. Bonke=- .

meyer) Chadbourn 1934 43,70

" " " 2 1935 88,49

" " " " 1936 96.32

" " " " 1937 113.31
Bracy, Daniel Bolton 1936 6.12
n n ® 1937 6.46

n n u 1038 6.51
Carroll, Leonard Lees 1928 3.35
" n " 1930 3.21

" " " 1931 2.12

" " " 1932 2.28

" " n 1933 2.12

n " " 1934 2.12

" " v 1935 2.24

" " " 1936 2.22

" n " 1937 3.04

" " n 1938 2.61
Cooper, Elizabeth Bolton 1937 6.08
Fipps, D. M. Williams 1932 5.02
" " " 1925 11.05
n " " 1929 30,03
" " " 1930 8.52
" " t 1931 7.57
" " " 122 7.88
n " " 1933 8,11
h " " 1034 5.03
" " " 1937 5.69
t " " 1938 5.74
Gause, Saglle So. Williams 1936 4,19
Hemmingway, Marion Whiteville 1926 4.40
" " " 1927 2.29

n n " 1928 4,34

n " # 1929 3.653

" " " 1930 3.86

" " " 1931 4,39

" " " 1932 3.53

" " " 1033 3.45

" " " 1934 3.45

" " " 192 3.49

" " " 19036 3.48

" " " 1837 3.24

" " " 1038 1.11
Lee, H, B. Ransom 1937 4,97
" n " 1938 5.73
Mitchell, Bertha n 1032 1.75
n " " 1933 1.56

" " t 1934 .1.56
Smith, L. C. Jr. Bug Hill 1929 19.73
" " " 1230 20.58

" " " 1634 13.27

" " t 1935 14.21

" " " 1936 12,29

" , Isaac Gatling " 1932 14,49
Todd, Ode Waccamaw 1936 8.98
" " " 1937 8.41
" " " 1038 7.39

On motion, meeting was adjourned until Monday,'December 7th, 1942,

ghairman

e

[ / # -
lerk

Approvedi

$ 674.16%




